502996527 09/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3043126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL GLACHMAN	09/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN LUMENS LLC
Street Address:	3350 NW BOCA RATON BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE B38
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29503693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-346-8380

Email: IPDOCKET@LPLEGAL.COM

Correspondent Name: LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC INTELLECTUAL P

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38850-98208US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/MJW/	
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell J. Weinstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment98208US2#page1.tif source=Assignment98208US2#page2.tif

PATENT 502996527 REEL: 033841 FRAME: 0428

U.S. Serial No.	Filed:
-----------------	--------

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Neil Glachman, residing at 17888 Fieldbrook Circle West, Boca Raton, FL 33496, have invented new and useful improvements in **DESIGN FOR LED REPLACEMENT BULB**, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Green Lumens LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a place of business at 3350 NW Boca Raton Boulevard, Suite B38, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said Assignee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Neil Glachman have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to Assignee to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, heirs and legal representatives, that I will assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said Assignee, like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said Assignee, any and all additional papers that may be requested by said Assignee, to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

September 27, 2014

Neil Glachman